
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

October 4,2021 
 
Honorable Andrew Joyce 
Chair, Albany County Legislature 
112 State St., Room 710 
Albany, NY 12207 
 
Chairman Joyce, 
 

The Division of Information Services is requesting to enter into a 5-year agreement with SHI for 
the purchase of Barracuda Total Email protection. 
 

The purchase will be through the use of the Sourcewell Technology Contract.  The annually billed 
amount will be $110,656 for a total 5-year amount of $553,280. 
 

Please let me know if you have further questions. 
 
Thank you, 
 
 
 
 
Perry J. Blanchard 
Chief Information Officer 
  

cc:   Hon. Dennis A. Feeney, Majority Leader  
Hon. Frank A. Mauriello, Minority Leader 
Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel 
Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel 

DANIEL P. MCCOY 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

 

DANIEL LYNCH 
       DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

COUNTY OF ALBANY 
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET 

DIVISION OF INFORMATION SERVICES 
112  STATE STREET,  ROOM 500 
ALBANY, NEW YORK   12207 

PHONE:  (518) 447-7200    FAX:  (518) 447-3000 

www.albanycounty.com 

M. DAVID REILLY 
COMMISSIONER  

 

PERRY J. BLANCHARD 
CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 INFORMATII 


